PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DATTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 750455
City:	DAYTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15146658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com Correspondent Name: **FAY SHARPE LLP**

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSGZ 200056US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Nauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DSGZ200056US01_Assignment_Dayton-System-Group_to_DSG_Technology_18AUG2016#page1.tif source=DSGZ200056US01_Assignment_Dayton-System-Group_to_DSG_Technology_18AUG2016#page2.tif source=DSGZ200056US01 Assignment Dayton-System-Group to DSG Technology 18AUG2016#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR:

DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

DSG TECHNOLOGY LLC.

P.O. Box 750455 Dayton, OH 45475

US

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in International Application No. PCT/US2015/050491 on 16 September 2015, claiming the priority benefit of U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/051,213, filed September 16, 2014 and U.S. provisional application Serial No. 62/136,847, filed March 23, 2015, entitled

CAP ASSEMBLY HAVING AN INSIDE SEAL

and in and to said applications and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution

applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

below.	
Signed at the City of	State of
on this day of	, 201
DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	
State of) County of)	
On this day of, to me known to executed the foregoing instrument, and acknown	, 201_ before me personally be the individual described in and who vledged execution of the same.
Seal	Notary Public
OR ,	
Signed at the City of	State ofOhio
on this 17 day of December	, 201 © .
DAYTON SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. By: Break & Book Marin Name: Break & E. Book Marin Title: President / LEO	
Witnesses:	
Seir Kellauro	Date: 12,17 2015
Printed Name: <u>Jill Kollars</u>	Date: 12/17/2015
Printed Name: KRISTA S. WINTERSOL	اد